

**Electronically Filed
Intermediate Court of Appeals
CAAP-19-0000372
27-SEP-2019
04:47 PM**

No. CAAP-19-0000372

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF
HONOLULU and COMMON CAUSE,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

Vs.

STATE OF HAWAII,

Defendant-Appellee.

Civil No. 18-1-1376-09 GWBC

**CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST
CIRCUIT**

HONORABLE GARY W.B. CHANG

**TAX FOUNDATION OF HAWAII'S AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
APPELLANTS**

Table of Contents

I.	IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
	A. Act 214, SLH 2017: Tax Bill Morphs into Homeless Appropriation	2
	B. Act 258, SLH 2016: Energy Credit Bill Gutted and Replaced with New Organic Foods Credit	3
	C. Act 81, SLH 2014: Technical TAT Bill Scrubbed and Replaced with Turtle Bay Financing	4
III.	ARGUMENT	6
IV.	CONCLUSION	10

Table of Authorities

Statutes

Act 121, SLH 2015	6
Act 214, SLH 2017	2
Act 258, SLH 2016	3
Act 81, SLH 2014	4
HRS § 235-55.85	2
HRS § 237D-6.5	5

Other Authorities

Conf. Comm. Rep. No. 102 (2014)	4
Conf. Comm. Rep. No. 144 (2014)	5
Conf. Comm. Rep. No. 145 (2017)	3
HB 1689 (2016)	3
HB 1689, CD 1 (2014)	4
HB 1689, HD 2 (2016)	3
HB 1689, SD 2 (2016)	4
HB 209, HD 1 (2017)	2
HB 2434 (2014)	5
HB 2434, SD 2 (2014)	5
HB 317 (2017)	3
HB 375 (2017)	2
HB 375, CD 1 (2017)	3
HB 375, SD 1 (2017)	2

Notice of Hearing, Committee on Energy & Environmental Protection (Mar. 22, 2016)	4
S. Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 1288 (2017).....	3
SB 1085 (2017)	3
SB 2652 (2016)	3
SB 2652, HD 1 (2016)	4
SB 2652, HD 2 (2016)	4
SB 2652, SD 2 (2016)	3
SB 648 (2017).....	3
Tax Foundation of Hawaii, “The Magical Appearing Tax” (Apr. 27, 2015).....	7
West Hawaii Today, “Legislature approves major land deal at Turtle Bay” (May 2, 2014)	6

Rules

30th Legislature, Committees on Conference Procedures § 13 (2019)	10
30th Legislature, Committees on Conference Procedures § 2 (2019).....	10
Rule 28(g) of the Hawai‘i Rules of Appellate Procedure.....	1
Senate Rule 23(4) (2019-2020).....	8

Treatises

Haw. Const. art. III, sec. 12.....	8
Haw. Const. art. III, sec. 14.....	6
Haw. Const. art. III, sec. 15.....	6
